
Darling Downs School Sport Board 
 4616 9159    Fax  4616 9104 

  

              ZONE:  Inner Downs Zone PRIMARY SCHOOL SPORT 

2026 Inner Downs Zone Calendar 

SPORT IDZ TRIAL DD TRIAL 
Aquathlon Sunday, 25 October 2025 

Australian Football Wednesday, 1 April 2026 

Basketball - Girls Tuesday, 28 April Thursday, 18 June 2026 

Basketball – Boys 
 
 Thursday, 18 June 2026 

Cricket – Boys Tuesday, 3 March Monday, 23 March 2026 

Cricket – Girls 
 

Tuesday, 3 March Tuesday, 31 March 2026 

Cross Country 
 

Thursday, 7 May 
Tuesday, 19 May 2026  

Multi-Class: Thursday, 7 May 

Football – Boys Wednesday, 29 April 
Thursday, 29 May 

 

Football - Girls Thursday, 30 April Friday, 30 May 2026 

Golf Wednesday, 22 April 2026 

Hockey  Thursday, 21 May 2026 

Netball 

 
 
 

Monday, 2 March 

Thursday, 19 March 2026 
Mixed: Thursday, 19 March 

2026 

Rugby League – boys  Friday, 20 March 
IDZ/Bunya Wednesday 1 April Monday, 27 April 2026  

Rugby League - Girls Monday, 18 May Wednesday, 10 June 2026 

Rugby Union Thursday, 21 May 2026 

Softball  Wednesday, 10 June 2026 

Swimming Monday, 23 February 
Wednesday, 4 March 2026  
Multi-Class- 12 Nov 2026 

Tennis  Monday, 25 May 2026 

Touch Football (Girls) Monday 18 May Tuesday, 2 June 2026 

Touch Football (Boys) Monday 18 May Tuesday, 2 June 2026 

Track & Field 

 

(F+1500)Tuesday, 25 
August  

(Track) Wednesday, 26 
August 2026 Multi-class: 

Thursday, 27 August 2026 

Orienteering Friday, 27 March 2026 

 
                     IDZ Sports Trials (10 -12 years)      Swimming and Athletics Trials (9 -12 years) 

 


